505681664 09/19/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5728472

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Dat	
GARETH ANDREW T	AYLOR			08/28/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	EVINCE	EVINCE TECHNOLOGY LTD.			
Street Address:	8 EVER	VERSLEY PLACE			
Internal Address:	NEWCA	NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE			
City:	TYNE A	NE AND WEAR			
State/Country:	GREAT	BREAT BRITAIN			
Postal Code:	NE6 5A	NE6 5AL			
Property TypeApplication Number:164		Number 16495784			
		16495784			
	•				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
,		414)271-3552	_		
		the e-mail address first; if the transformer of the			
		414-277-5000			
Email: mela		nelanie.brunow@quarles.com	•		
•		QUARLES & BRADY LLP			
Address Line 1: 411 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE					
Address Line 2:		SUITE 2350			
Address Line 4:	ſ	MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53	3202-4426		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		920257.00044	920257.00044		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MELANIE A. BRUNOW	MELANIE A. BRUNOW		
SIGNATURE:		/Melanie A Brunow/	/Melanie A Brunow/		
DATE SIGNED:		09/19/2019	09/19/2019		
Total Attachments: 1					
ource=920257-00044-	Assianment	#page1.tif			

source=920257-00044-Assignment#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Gareth Andrew Taylor, of Tyne and Wear, United Kingdom, have made certain inventions which are described in an application for U.S. Letters Patent entitled DIAMOND SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE, and further described in International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2018/054929 filed February 28, 2018, and further described in European Patent Application No. 17162272.3 filed March 22, 2017, and

WHEREAS, Evince Technology Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a United Kingdom corporation having a place of business at 8 Eversley Place, Newcastle upon Tyne, Tyne and Wear, NE6 5AL United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof and for all foreign countries, in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, and all other applications hereafter filed in the United States or any other country based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patent granted upon said applications by the United States or any other country, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. I further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

I hereby warrant that I have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and I hereby covenant that I, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will, when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications together with individual assignments therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date indicated below my signature.

WITNESSES:

Martia

Vincomo

FARRAR

Name: PAUL

Gareth Andrew Taylor

Date: Agust 28, 2019

P405627US

QB\920257.00044\59053290;1

RECORDED: 09/19/2019